SATE CO., LIMITED / Web: www.sateoptics.com / Tel: +86 755 83156349 / E-mail: sales@sateoptics.com
1
25G-SFP28-BD23(32)-20
25Gb/s SFP28 1270nm/1330nm 1330nm/1270nm BIDI 20km Transceiver
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Up to 25.78Gbps Data Links
 Up to 20km transmission on SMF
 1270nm/1330nm 1330nm/1270nm DFB Laser and PIN receiver

 Compliant with SFF-8472 &8431
 RoHS Compliant.
Ordering information
SATE CO., LIMITED / Web: www.sateoptics.com / Tel: +86 755 83156349 / E-mail: sales@sateoptics.com
2
Product part Number
Data
Rate
(Gbps)
Media Wavelength
(nm)
Transmission
Distance(km)
Temperature Range
（Tcase）（℃）
25G-SFP28-BD23-20 25.78
Single mode
fiber
1270 20 0~70 Commercial
25G-SFP28-BD23-20I 25.78
Single mode
fiber
1270 20 -40~85 Industrial
25G-SFP28-BD32-20 25.78
Single mode
fiber
1330 20 0~70 Commercial
25G-SFP28-BD32-20I 25.78
Single mode
fiber
1330 20 -40~85 Industrial
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
Storage Temperature Ts -40 - 85 ºC
Relative Humidity RH 5 - 95 %
Power Supply Voltage VCC -0.3 - 4 V
Signal Input Voltage VSI Vcc-0.3 - Vcc+0.3 V
Rx Damage Threshold PRdmg 3 dBm
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
Case Operating Temperature Tcase
0 - 70 ºC 25G-SFP28-BD23(32)-20
-40 - 85 ºC 25G-SFP28-BD23(32)-20I
Power Supply Voltage VCC 3.14 3.3 3.47 V
Power Supply Current ICC
- 330 mA 25G-SFP28-BD23(32)-20